SH Series
8 kW to 40 kW
Regulated
High Voltage
DC Power
Supplies
1 kV to 100 kV
Rack Mount

Each are a set of form “C”
relay contacts.
Accessories: Detachable, 8 foot, shielded
high voltage coaxial cable provided.  Models
16 kW and above are provided with an
additional HV cable per slave module.
A 25 pin D-subminiature connector for
customer interface is provided.  All chassis
interconnection cables are provided.
For Models Greater Than 16 kW, Please Consult Factory.
Positive          Negative          Reversible            Output              Output             Stored        Output
Polarity           Polarity             Polarity                 Voltage             Current            Energy       Cable
                                                                                                                                       (J)
                                                 SH1R8.0                 0 – 1kV                  0 – 8.0A               8                   RG-8U
                                                           SH1.5R5.3              0 – 1.5kV               0 – 5.3A               7.8                RG-8U
                                                           SH2R4.0                 0 – 2kV                  0 – 4.0A               7.5                RG-8U
                                                           SH3R2.7                 0 – 3kV                  0 – 2.7A               8                   RG-8U
                                                           SH5R1.6                 0 – 5kV                  0 – 1.6A               7                   RG-8U
                                                           SH6R1.3                 0 – 6kV                  0 – 1.3A               8                   RG-8U
SH8P1.0             SH8N1.0                SH8R1.0                 0 – 8kV                  0 –1000mA        10                   RG-8U
SH10P800          SH10N800             SH10R800              0 – 10kV                0 – 800mA        12                   RG-8U
SH12P670          SH12N670             SH12R670              0 – 12kV                0 – 670mA        12                   RG-8U
SH15P530          SH15N530             SH15R530              0 – 15kV                0 – 530mA        10                   RG-8U
SH20P400          SH20N400             SH20R400              0 – 20kV                0 – 400mA        18                   RG-8U
SH25P320          SH25N320             SH25R320              0 – 25kV                0 – 320mA        13                   RG-8U
SH30P270          SH30N270             SH30R270              0 – 30kV                0 – 270mA        18                   RG-8U
SH40P200          SH40N200             SH40R200              0 – 40kV                0 – 200mA        16                   RG-8U
SH50P160          SH50N160             SH50R160              0 – 50kV                0 – 160mA        20                   RG-8U
SH60P130          SH60N130             SH60R130              0 – 60kV                0 – 130mA        24                   RG-8U
SH70P110          SH70N110             SH70R110              0 – 70kV                0 – 110mA        28                   DS2121
SH80P100          SH80N100             SH80R100              0 – 80kV                0 – 100mA        32                   DS2121
SH100P80          SH100N80             SH100R80              0 – 100kV              0 – 80mA          40                   DS2121
8 kW Models
Reversible Polarity
Only
Options
Symbol     Description
ZR            Zero start interlock.  Voltage control, local or remote, must be at zero before HV will enable.
SS            Slow start ramp.  Specify standard times of 5, 10, 15, 20, or 30 seconds ± 20% .
5VC          0-5 V voltage and current program/monitor.
NC           Blank front panel. Panel contains AC power breaker/switch and indicator, HV ON, HV OFF, interlock and fault indicators, and output
current and voltage service test points.
ARC         For 1 to 6 kV models.  Arc quench and arc sensing are provided as described in specifications for 8 to 100 kV models.
K01          RS-232/USB control and monitor
K02          RS-232/USB/Ethernet control and monitor
Please consult factory for special requirements.
Positive          Negative          Reversible            Output              Output             Stored        Output
Polarity           Polarity             Polarity                 Voltage             Current            Energy       Cable
                                                                                                                                       (J)
                                                            SH1R16.0               0 – 1kV                  0 – 16.0A           16                   2X RG-8U
                                                            SH1.5R10.6            0 – 1.5kV               0 – 10.6A           15.6                2X RG-8U
                                                            SH2R8.0                 0 – 2kV                  0 – 8.0A             15                   2X RG-8U
                                                            SH3R5.4                 0 – 3kV                  0 – 5.4A             16                   2X RG-8U
                                                            SH5R3.2                 0 – 5kV                  0 – 3.2A             14                   2X RG-8U
                                                            SH6R2.6                 0 – 6kV                  0 – 2.6A             16                   2X RG-8U
SH8P2.0             SH8N2.0                 SH8R2.0                 0 – 8kV                  0 – 2.0A             20                   2X RG-8U
SH10P1.6           SH10N1.6               SH10R1.6               0 – 10kV                0 – 1.6A             24                   2X RG-8U
SH12P1.3           SH12N1.3               SH12R1.3               0 – 12kV                0 – 1.3A             24                   2X RG-8U
SH15P1.06         SH15N1.06             SH15R1.06             0 – 15kV                0 – 1060mA       20                   2X RG-8U
SH20P800          SH20N800              SH20R800              0 – 20kV                0 – 800mA         36                   2X RG-8U
SH25P640          SH25N640              SH25R640              0 – 25kV                0 – 640mA         26                   2X RG-8U
SH30P540          SH30N540              SH30R540              0 – 30kV                0 – 540mA         36                   2X RG-8U
SH40P400          SH40N400              SH40R400              0 – 40kV                0 – 400mA         32                   2X RG-8U
SH50P320          SH50N320              SH50R320              0 – 50kV                0 – 320mA         40                   2X RG-8U
SH60P260          SH60N260              SH60R260              0 – 60kV                0 – 260mA         48                   2X RG-8U
SH70P220          SH70N220              SH70R220              0 – 70kV                0 – 220mA         56                   2X DS2121
SH80P200          SH80N200              SH80R200              0 – 80kV                0 – 200mA         64                   2X DS2121
SH100P160        SH100N160            SH100R160            0 – 100kV              0 – 160mA         80                   2X DS2121
16 kW Models
Reversible Polarity
Only